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This eventis hosted by the German rectors’ conference HRK.

Draft programme

29 November
14.00-14.30

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.15

15.15-15.45

15.45-17.00

17.00-17.15

19.00

Spotlight n

on recognition

Welcome lunch

Introduction and tour-de-table

Presentations on recent work on the topic of digitally facilitated recognition
procedures, incl. Q&A

Coffee break

Discussion based on preparatory task

Participants will be invited to discuss recent progress in the digitalisation of
recognition procedures and share to which degree their own institution is ready to
make a permanent move towards digitally facilitated recognition procedures.

Conclusion of first day

Dinner (optional)

The dinner will be hosted at the focus group venue.
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30 November

09.00-09.30

09.30-11.00
11.00-11.30

11.30-11.45

11.45-12.15

12.15-13.00
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Presentation of "Spotlight on recognition" self-assessment methodology and
introduction to breakout groups

During this agenda item, participants also have an opportunity to ask more general
questions about the methodology, before breaking up into smaller groups and
discussing the questionnaire in detail.

Discussion in breakout groups
Coffee break

Reporting back from the breakout groups

Volunteering participants will be asked to briefly summarise the feedback on the self-
assessment methodology provided in the breakout groups.

Common discussion of outcomes and conclusions

Lunch and departure of participants
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