# "Spotlight on recognition" focus group II: The potential of digitally facilitated recognition procedures

## 29-30 NOVEMBER 2021 HOLLYWOOD MEDIA HOTEL, KURFÜRSTENDAMM 202, 10719 BERLIN GERMANY

This event is hosted by the German rectors' conference HRK.

#### **Draft programme**

#### 29 November

14.00-14.30	Welcome lunch
14.00-14.30	Introduction and tour-de-table
14.30-15.15	Presentations on recent work on the topic of digitally facilitated recognition procedures, incl. Q&A
15.15-15.45	Coffee break
15.45-17.00	Discussion based on preparatory task
	Participants will be invited to discuss recent progress in the digitalisation of recognition procedures and share to which degree their own institution is ready to make a permanent move towards digitally facilitated recognition procedures.
17.00-17.15	Conclusion of first day
19.00	Dinner (optional)
	The dinner will be hosted at the focus group venue.





### **30 November**

09.00-09.30	Presentation of "Spotlight on recognition" self-assessment methodology and introduction to breakout groups
	During this agenda item, participants also have an opportunity to ask more general questions about the methodology, before breaking up into smaller groups and discussing the questionnaire in detail.
09.30-11.00	Discussion in breakout groups
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-11.45	Reporting back from the breakout groups
	Volunteering participants will be asked to briefly summarise the feedback on the self-assessment methodology provided in the breakout groups.
11.45-12.15	Common discussion of outcomes and conclusions
12.15-13.00	Lunch and departure of participants

